Candidates nominating for post of President should send a demand draft/at par 
cheque/online transfer of Rs. 3000/- (Three thousand only) and those for the post of the 
Executive member of Governing Council and Editorial Board IJCM should send a demand 
draft/at par cheque/online transfer Rs. 1500/- (One thousand and five hundred only) along 
with the a) duly filled nomination form and b) undertaking for abiding Code of conduct. 
Nominations should reach to Chairman Election Panel by post or scanned copy through e-
mail by 17:00 hours of 30th Nov, 2022.  

Postal address: Dr.